Advertising Agreements having been entered into). Under the SEEC Advertising Agreements, Beijing
Caixun is obliged to pay an annual management fee of RMB300,000 (HK$306,000) and an annual
editorial fee of RMB40,000 (HK$40,800) to ICPC for 10 years. The annual management fee shall
be increased by 3% annually commencing from the fourth year of the date of the commencement of
the SEEC Advertising Agreements. The total sum payable by Beijing Caixun under the SEEC
Advertising Agreements is approximately RMB3,667,700 (approximately HK$3,741,000).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURES OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this
announcement; and (b) upon the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares, and a table
showing the shareholding structure of the Company immediately after the allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares, exercise in full of the share options, and conversion in full of all outstanding
warrant and convertible bond.

Shareholding
Shareholding immediately after

as at the date of allotment and issue of
Name of Shareholders this announcement the Consideration Shares

Shares % Shares %

United Home Limited and
parties acting in concert with it 845,843,824 49.04  845,843,824 48.66

(Note 1)
Public Shareholders  878,880,790 50.96 892,271,348 51.34

1,724,724,614 100.00 1,738,115,172 100.00

7

Shareholding structure of
the Company immediately

 after the allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares,
exercise in full of the share

options, and conversion
in full of all outstanding

Name of Shareholders warrant and convertible bond
Shares %

United Home Limited and
parties acting in concert with it 845,843,824 41.30

(Note 1)
Directors (Note 2)
Li Shijie 7,900,000 0.39
Wang Boming 1,500,000 0.07
Zhang Zhifang 1,500,000 0.07
Dai Xiaojing 1,500,000 0.07
Holder of warrant (Note 3) 79,947,000 3.90
Holder of convertible bond (Note 4) 229,937,913 11.23
Public Shareholders 879,871,348 42.97

2,048,000,085 100.00

Notes:

1. The 172,644,210 Shares held by Carlet Investments Ltd. were indirectly owned by United Home Limited by
virtue of its 100% interest in Carlet Investments Ltd. In addition to the 172,644,210 Shares held by Carlet
Investments Ltd., 673,199,614 Shares which represent approximately 39.03% of the issued share capital of the
Company, were directly owned by United Home Limited. Messrs. Wang Boming, Zhang Zhifang and Dai
Xiaojing are directors of United Home Limited. Finansa Public Company Limited has a security interest in the
172,644,210 Shares pledged by Carlet Investments Ltd.

2. As at the date of this announcement, there were a total of 65,950,000 share options granted by the Company to